Terminal Connections: See Diagram
3.3V
Specifications are subject to change without notice
1
/
 Features
Mechanical Characteristics

3 DFN0603
4 DFN1006
Part Number Code
Description
04
★ Code 4 to 9 is optional
Dimensions and Pin Configuration
• Package: DFN3020-10
• Lead Finish: NiPdAu
• Case Material: “Green” Molding Compound
• UL Flammability Classification Rating 94V-0
• Moisture Sensitivity: Level 3 per J-STD-020
•
• LVDS Interfaces
• 10/100/1000 Ethernet
• Notebooks, Desktops, Servers
• Networking Equipment
• Switching Systems
• Audio/Video Inputs
• Low capacitance: 1.7pF typical (I/O to I/O)
• Ultra low leakage: nA level
• Ultra low operating voltage: 2.5V
• Low clamping voltage
• Protects two line pairs
• Complies with following standards:
– IEC 61000-4-2 (ESD) immunity test
Air discharge: ±30kV
Contact discharge: ±30kV
– IEC61000-4-4 (EFT) 40A (5/50ns)
– IEC61000-4-5 (Lightning) 40A (8/20µs)
• RoHS Compliant
Circuit Schematic
Center Tabs
Pin 1
Pin 10
LINE 1 Out
LINE 1 In
Pin 2
LINE 2 In
Pin 9
LINE 2 Out
Pin 4
LINE 3 In
Pin 7
LINE 3 Out
Pin 5
LINE 4 In
Pin 6
LINE 4 Out
and Pins 3, 8
1
5
GND
GND
GND
10
6
GND GND
Line 1 Out
Line 2 Out